

AMENDMENTS No. 6 AIFC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS

Approval date: 18 May 2023

Commencement date: 1 June 2023



AIFC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS

In this document, an underlining indicates new text and strikethrough indicates deleted text, unless otherwise indicated.

. . .

CONTENTS

Part 1: GENERAL

7.

Administration of these Regulations

7-1. Application of the AIFC Collective Investment Scheme Rules

• • •

PART 1: General

· · ·

7. (...)

7-1. Application of the AIFC Collective Investment Scheme Rules

The AIFC Collective Investment Scheme Rules including any legislation administered by the AFSA on matters related to the regulation of financial services and related operations in the AIFC apply to a Limited Partnership or a Recognised Limited Partnership which is formed, and is to operate, for the sole purpose of conducting the business of a Fund.

. . .

- 13. Limited Partnerships: notice of General Partner becoming Limited Partner
- (1) ...
- (2) ...
- (3) This section does not apply in relation to a General Partner of a Limited Partnership that is a Fund registered by the AFSA.

. . .

- 20. Limited Partnerships: accounts
- (1) ...

. . .

(6) ...

(7) This section does not apply in relation to a Limited Partnership that is a Fund registered by the AFSA.

SCHEDULE 1: INTERPRETATION

1. Definitions for these Regulations

• • •

Fund has the meaning given in section 92 (Definition of Collective Investment Scheme) of the AIFC Financial Services Framework Regulations.

...



AIFC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP REGULATIONS